common stock. Therefore, the gain (or loss) recognized on the sale of that common stock or upon our liquidation will be increased (or
decreased) accordingly. To the extent those distributions exceed a taxable U.S. stockholder�s adjusted tax basis in his or her common stock, they
generally will be treated as a capital gain realized from the taxable disposition of those shares. Sunstone Hotel Partnership intends to make
quarterly distributions to holders of membership units, including us. The TRS Lessee intends to distribute cash it does not need in its business to
us, which will then be available for distribution by us to our stockholders and will generally be taxable to our stockholders as dividends.

34

Edgar Filing: Sunstone Hotel Investors, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2005, on a historical basis, on a pro forma basis to give effect to the
Acquisitions and Financing Transactions described under �Summary�Recent Developments� and on a pro forma as adjusted basis to give effect to
this offering and the use of the estimated net proceeds from this offering as described in �Use of Proceeds.�

March 31, 2005

Historical

Pro forma for
Acquisitions and

Financing
Transactions(1)

Pro forma
As Adjusted

(unaudited) (unaudited)
(dollars in thousands)

Cash $ 69,898 $ (48,435) $ 16,856

Total long-term debt(2) (3) $ 437,954 $ 1,017,992 $ 1,017,992
Minority interests 43,927 43,927 43,927
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 4,102,564 shares issued and outstanding, pro forma
and pro forma as adjusted(4) �  99,000 99,000
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized, 4,850,000 issued and
outstanding, historical, pro forma and pro forma as adjusted 121,250 121,250 121,250
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 500,000,000 shares authorized, 34,533,321 shares
issued and outstanding, historical(5); 38,283,321 shares issued and outstanding, pro
forma; and 41,283,321 shares issued and outstanding, pro forma as adjusted 345 383 413
Additional paid-in capital 448,648 530,003 595,264
Unearned and accrued stock compensation (7,070) (7,070) (7,070)
Accumulated deficit (16,100) (16,100) (16,100)
Cumulative dividends (20,319) (20,319) (20,319)

Total stockholders� equity 526,754 608,147 673,438

Total capitalization $ 1,008,635 $ 1,769,066 $ 1,834,357

(1) Reflects the effects of the issuance of 3,750,000 shares of our common stock to BIP and 4,102,564 shares of our series C convertible redeemable preferred to
Security Capital as part of the Acquisitions and Financing Transactions. Does not reflect the 294,000 additional shares of our common stock that we expect to
issue to BIP pursuant to preemptive rights we granted to BIP and up to 300,000 additional shares of our common stock we may issue to Security Capital
pursuant to preemptive rights we granted to Security Capital if Security Capital exercises those rights, in each case as a result of the offering of shares by us